REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ²ITEM NO.59 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SECTION IVA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

34498-34499/2016

SHARANAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABU (SINCE DECEASED THR LRS.) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

M/s S-legal Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

steps to be taken for service of respondent No.5 within two weeks' time List again on 17.4.2017. within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrarw