## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34498-34499/2016

**SHARANAPPA** 

ITEM NO.48

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SABU (SINCE DECEASED THR LRS.) AND ORS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-4 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities. Time to file the counter affidavit is also declined.

Service is complete on the respondent No.5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB